PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew George POPIK	10/26/2000
Earl Roger CLOWERS	10/30/2000
Mark Alan ETTER	10/26/2000
Thomas Arnold MOOTY	10/26/2000
Michael Anthony LAGALY	10/26/2000
James Pierce NICHOLS Jr.	10/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porter-Cable/Delta
Street Address:	4825 Highway 45 North
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38302-2468

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11925240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201 Phone: 202-955-1955 Email: ccurrie@hunton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501814005

Correspondent Name: **Hunton & Williams LLP** Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54525.000135

PATENT

REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Schulman
Total Attachments: 3 source=Inventors2PorterCable135#page1.ti source=Inventors2PorterCable135#page2.ti source=Inventors2PorterCable135#page3.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0099

Attorney Docket No. 54525,000019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Matthew George Popik, a citizen of the United States, residing at 46
White Plains Drive, Jackson, "N 38305; Earl Roger Clowers, a citizen of the United States, residing at 630 Jackson Road, Anderson, SC 29626; Mark Alan Etter, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15 Barrington Cove, Jackson, TN 38305; Thomas Arnold Mooty, a citizen of the United States, residing at 37 Blake Street, Jackson, TN 38305; Michael Anthony Lagaly, a citizen of the United States, residing at 173 Reynolds Drive, Jackson, TN 38305; and James Pierce Nichols, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 91 Caldwell Road, Jackson, TN 38301 (the "Assignors"), respectively, have made an invention entitled

RECIPROCATING SAW HAVING COMPACT CONFIGURATION AND INDEPENDENT STABILITY

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on July 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Porter-Cable/Delta ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 4825

Highway 45 North, Jackson, (N 38502-2468, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations. extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including

PATENT REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0685

PATENT REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0100

Attorney Docket No. 54523.000019

conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee:

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patant in the United States or any foreign country and/or to assist the Assignee with any proceedings relating to this invention, patent application or such Letters Patent in the United States on any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Matthew George POPIK

46 White Plains Drive, Jackson, TN 38305, USA

Date of Execution:

10/26/00

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0686

PATENT

REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0101

Attorney Docket No. 54525,000019

Signature of Inventor:
Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Earl Roger CLOWERS

630 Jackson Road, Anderson, SC 29626, USA

Date of Execution:

10-30-00

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Mark Man ETTER

15 Barrington Cove, Jackson, TN 38305, USA

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Date of Execution:

97 Blake Street, Jackson, TN 38305, USA

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Date of Execution:

Michael Anthony

173 Reynolds Driv n, TN 38305, USA

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Date of Execution:

James Pierce NICHOLS, Jr.

91 Caldwell Road, Jackson, TN 38301, USA

10/26/00

-3-

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

PATENT

REEL: 012656 FRAME: 0687

PATENT

REEL: 027673 FRAME: 0102